

Z  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2012  
[for prel. hearing]

PREETI SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No.  
1135 of 2011, Dinesh Chandra Sharma vs. Preeti Sharma,  
pending before the Family Court, Bareilly, U.P. shall remain  
stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master