

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFE R PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 343 OF 2012

PREETI SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Tiwari, Adv. for
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv. for
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that an opportunity may be given to the parties to have their dispute resolved through the process of mediation.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not opposes the prayer.

We, accordingly, refer the parties to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on December 10, 2012 at 11 A.M. The Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit his report within two months from the date of appearance of the parties.

List the matter after the receipt of the report of the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Sanjay Kumar)
|Court Master

|